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MDCR ENROLL AB 6
Total Medicare Enrollment:  Part A and/or Part B Enrollees, by Type of Entitlement and 

Demographic Characteristics, Calendar Year 2013 

Demographic Characteristic

Total 
Medicare 
Enrollees Total Aged

Aged Without 
ESRD

Aged With 
ESRD Total Disabled

Disabled 
Without ESRD

Disabled With 
ESRD and 
ESRD Only

Total 52,425,659 43,761,388 43,526,798 234,590 8,664,271 8,421,102 243,169
              

Age               
Under 65 Years 8,664,271          ---                  ---                  ---         8,664,271 8,421,102 243,169
65 Years and Over 43,761,388 43,761,388 43,526,798 234,590          ---                  ---                  ---         

              
Under 18 Years 1,941          ---                  ---                  ---         1,941 14 1,927
18-24 Years 119,237          ---                  ---                  ---         119,237 115,495 3,742
25-34 years 643,565          ---                  ---                  ---         643,565 627,271 16,294
35-44 Years 1,176,676          ---                  ---                  ---         1,176,676 1,140,185 36,491
45-54 years 2,502,144          ---                  ---                  ---         2,502,144 2,430,016 72,129
55-64 Years 4,220,708          ---                  ---                  ---         4,220,708 4,108,122 112,586
65-74 years 23,947,186 23,947,186 23,820,823 126,364          ---                  ---                  ---         
75-84 Years 13,497,055 13,497,055 13,415,297 81,758          ---                  ---                  ---         
85-94 years 5,684,307 5,684,307 5,658,662 25,645          ---                  ---                  ---         
95 years and Over 632,839 632,839 632,016 823          ---                  ---                  ---         

              
Sex               
Male 23,775,022 19,279,404 19,152,993 126,411 4,495,618 4,350,829 144,790
Female 28,650,637 24,481,984 24,373,805 108,179 4,168,653 4,070,274 98,379

              
Race               
Non-Hispanic White 39,946,313 34,312,025 34,194,562 117,463 5,634,288 5,551,198 83,090
Black (or African-American) 5,357,790 3,651,572 3,584,413 67,159 1,706,218 1,609,209 97,010
Asian/Pacific Islander 1,520,608 1,380,911 1,370,774 10,136 139,698 129,582 10,116
Hispanic 4,554,525 3,564,153 3,530,506 33,647 990,372 946,183 44,189
American Indian/Alaska Native 237,602 162,997 160,511 2,486 74,606 70,680 3,926
Other 439,586 372,111 369,204 2,908 67,474 64,952 2,523
Unknown 369,236 317,620 316,828 791 51,616 49,300 2,316

NOTES:   The enrollment counts are determined using a person-year methodology.  Numbers may 
not add to totals because of rounding.  Dashes (---) indicate "not applicable".

SOURCE:  Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Office of Enterprise Data and Analytics, CMS Chronic Conditions 
Data Warehouse.
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